that our overall business operations and financial performance would not be materially and
adversely affected as a result of the disruption in the supply of the ceramic heads.

In 2014, 2015, 2016 and the six months ended June 30, 2016 and 2017, purchases from our
top five suppliers were RMB26.2 million, RMB47.8 million, RMB34.0 million, RMB14.3 million and
RMB31.4 million, respectively, representing 71.6%, 62.2%, 44.7%, 40.2%, and 51.2% of our total
purchases, respectively. In 2014, 2015, 2016 and the six months ended June 30, 2016 and 2017,
purchases from our single largest supplier were RMB13.2 million, RMB16.2 million, RMB11.5
million, RMB3.7 million and RMB11.4 million, respectively, representing 36.2%, 21.1%, 15.1%,
10.4%, and 18.6% of our total purchases, respectively. To the best knowledge of our Directors,
none of our Directors or their associates holding more than 5% of our issued share capital or the
existing Shareholders had any interests in any of our top five suppliers during the Track Record
Period. None of our suppliers are our major customers and vice versa. The following table sets
forth details of our top five suppliers during the Track Record Period:

Year ended December 31, Six months ended June 30,

2014 2015 2016 2017

Rank Supplier Amount
% of
total Supplier Amount

% of
total Supplier Amount

% of
total Supplier Amount

% of
total

(unaudited)

(in thousands of RMB, except percentages)

1 . . . Supplier A(1) 13,231 36.2% Supplier A 16,179 21.1% Supplier B 11,457 15.1% Supplier G 11,409 18.6%
2 . . . Supplier B(2) 5,426 14.8 Supplier F(6) 11,175 14.5 Supplier G 7,322 9.6 Supplier B 8,919 14.6
3 . . . Supplier C(3) 4,795 13.1 Supplier C 7,622 9.9 Supplier F 5,940 7.8 Supplier D 4,128 6.7
4 . . . Supplier D(4) 1,585 4.3 Supplier B 6,748 8.8 Supplier C 4,931 6.5 Supplier I(9) 3,508 5.7
5 . . . Supplier E(5) 1,148 3.1% Supplier G(7) 6,077 7.9% Supplier H(8) 4,311 5.7% Supplier J(10) 3,426 5.6%

(1) Supplier A primarily engages in the distribution of metal products in North China. It had five years of relationship with
us as of December 31, 2015. We maintained purchase agreements with indefinite terms with Supplier A in 2014 and
2015. Supplier A went out of business in 2016 to our knowledge. See below for details.

(2) Supplier B primarily engages in the distribution of precision castings and raw materials in North China. It had 14
years of relationship with us as of the Latest Practicable Date. We maintained purchase agreements with two-year
terms with Supplier B in 2014, 2015 and 2016, and we entered into a purchase agreement with Supplier B in 2017